02-11-2002	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
•	
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Manas Chandra Fuloria Prashant Kumar Manish Bhatia 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SupplyChainge Inc. Internal Address: Suite 270
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other	
	City: PortlandState: OR Zip: 97223
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	numbers attached? Yes No 10058126
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
02/04/2002 DTESSEM1 00000049 10058726	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
04 FC:581 40.00 0P Street Address: PO Box 478	8. Deposit account number:
Center Moriches City:State:_NY_Zip:_11934	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. William L. Botjer	Mille 1/28/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012550 FRAME: 0411 5036245696

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. SUPI-001

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to **SupplyChainge Inc**

having a place of business at . 9900 SW Greenburg Road, Suite 270, Portland, OR 97223

"the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to System And Method For Selectively Presenting Multi-Dimensional Data In Two-Dimensional Form

as described in the U.S. patent application

[X] executed concurrently herewith,
[] executed on ______.
[] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ______Serial Number ______.

(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and

(3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

Assignor Date Manás Chandra Fuloria

Date

Assignor Prashant Kumar

Date

Assignor Manish Bhatia

PATENT REEL: 012550 FRAME: 0412

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to **SupplyChainge Inc**

having a place of business at . 9900 SW Greenburg Road, Suite 270, Portland, OR 97223

"the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to System And Method For Selectively Presenting Multi-Dimensional Data In Two-Dimensional Form

as described in the U.S. patent application

[X] executed concurrently herewith,
[] executed on ______,
[] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ______Serial Number ______.

(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and

(3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

Date

Assignor Manas Chandra Fuloria

Date

Assignor Prashant Kumar

Marich Rhotro Tau 22,2002

Date

Assignor Manish Bhatia

10⁻d p1:02 2002 22 uer RECORDED: 01/28/2002

£138722634:x57

PATENT REEL: 012550 FRAME: 0413